Status: CANCELLED Received: 10/03/2018 Effective Date: 11/05/2018

Matrix Telecom, LLCLeaf: 131dba VarTec TelecomRevision: 0P.S.C. No. 1 – TelephoneSuperseding Revision:

Effective: November 5, 2018

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

SECTION 4 – MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULES

4.0 Basic Local Residential Service - Rates and Charges (Continued)

4.0.8 One Choice® Bundled Service Packages – Rates and Charges

The One Choice[®] bundled service packages will be billed at the following rates in addition to all charges associated with the Customer's optional services and/or additional long distance usage, if any. The following per line monthly rates apply to the Customer's primary billing telephone number and any additional telephone numbers billed to the same account.

One Choice® Basic Package

Monthly Rate Minimum/Maximum

-With One Choice® \$.05 Plan \$13.00/\$50.00 -With One Choice® \$.03 Plan \$14.00/\$56.00

One Choice® Select Package Monthly Rate Minimum/Maximum

-With One Choice® \$.05 Plan \$15.00/\$60.00 -With One Choice® \$.03 Plan \$17.00/\$66.00

One Choice® Elite Package Monthly Rate/Minimum/Maximum

-With One Choice® \$.05 Plan \$40.00/\$80.00 -With One Choice® \$.03 Plan \$22.00/\$88.00

One Choice® Unlimited Monthly Rate Minimum/Maximum

-With One Choice® \$.05 Plan \$25.00/\$100.00